x-13
montanine

exp800 CARBON

SAMPLE

date Jun 14 2022
solvent cdecl3
file exp

ACQUISITION
sw 31250.0
at 1.049
np 65536
fb 17000
bs 1
a1 1.000
nt 1500
ct 1136

TRANSMITTER
tn c13
sfrq 125.705
tof 1913.9
tpwr 56
Pw 5.312

DECOUPLER
dn H1
dof 0
dam yyy
decwave w
dpwr 40
dmf 11173

PRESATURATION
satmode n
wet n

SPECIAL
temp not used
gain 30
spin 20
hst 0.008
pw90 10.625
alfa 10.000
FLAGS
il n
in n
dp Y
hs nn
PROCESSING
1b 1.00
£fn not used
DISPLAY
sp 3519.4
wp 17022.1
r£l 11480.3
rfp 9678.2
rp -88.9
1p 0
PLOT
we 175
sC 0
vs 59
th 1

nm cdc ph

153.163

146.835
146.107

132.062

124.027

113.359

107.289

106.819

100.802

79.549

77.250

77.000
76.742

68.699

60.573
58.889

57.606

55.300

45.421

32.371

150

130

110

100

|

50 40 ppm



